APPROPRIATION AUTHORIZATION FOR NONFOOD ASSISTANCE

Sec. 5. The Child Nutrition Act of 1966 (42 U.S.C. 1771-1786) is amended by striking out "\$20,000,000" in the first sentence of section 5(a) and inserting in lieu thereof "\$40,000,000".

42 USC 1774.

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM

Sec. 6. The third sentence of section 17(b) of the Child Nutrition Act of 1966 is amended by striking out "\$40,000,000" each place it appears and inserting in lieu thereof "\$100,000,000".

42 USC 1786.

TECHNICAL AMENDMENT

SEC. 7. The first sentence of section 3 of the National School Lunch Act is amended by striking out "sections 11 and 13" and inserting in lieu thereof "section 13".

42 USC 1752.

Approved June 30, 1974.

Public Law 93-327

JOINT RESOLUTION

To extend by thirty days the expiration date of the Export Administration Act [H. J. Res. 1057 of 1969.

June 30, 1974

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That section 14 of the Export Administration Act of 1969 is amended by striking out "June 30" and inserting in lieu thereof "July 30"

50 USC app.

Approved June 30, 1974.

Public Law 93-328

AN ACT

June 30, 1974 [S. 411]

To amend title 39. United States Code, with respect to certain rates of postage, and for other purposes.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That section 3626 of title 39, United States Code, is amended as follows:

Postage rates. Adjustments, extension.

(1) Subparagraph (1) is amended by striking out the word "tenth" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "sixteenth" and by striking out the word "and" following the semicolon.

(2) Subparagraph (2) is amended—

(A) by inserting the word "former" between the words "under" and "sections":

(B) by striking out "4452(a),";

(C) by striking out the word "fifth" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "eighth";

(D) by striking out "subsection" and inserting in lieu thereof

"subparagraph"; and

(E) by striking out the period and inserting in lieu thereof a semicolon and the word "and".

(3) Immediately below subparagraph (2), add the following new subparagraph:

"(3) the rates for mail under former section 4452(a) shall be equal, on and after the first day of the fifth year following the effective date of the first rate decision applicable to that class or

39 USC 4452.